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Dated ~

. Received ey 22,

M"

K
0\

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

126,

Granted  Jyuly 15,
MEMBERSHIP NO 4489

1946 .
1946 .

19 L6

Applicant proposed by Charles D. Meginuic, Y. . and. .. Sugene:F. Kennedy, Jx.
dpplication received with check for $10.00. ... .. O et May 22, 1946
Application returned for correction. .. ... ... ... ... ... 19
Application in due order on ... .. .. ... June 10, 1946.
Record of registration, Form 839, Sent(Mass.). May. 29,19 46. Reccived. June 7, 1946
Notices sent to chapter executive commitlee:
(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on.. .. ... ............... 19.. ., on 19
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on.............. ... ... 19 ..., on 19
Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapteron................ ... Jiune 10, 19 46
Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

Wictharappliatioebedenicdreceived on. ... ... ... ... L. May 22, 19,6 .
No report from chapter executive committee on. .. ... ..................... 19
Application sent to The Board of Examinerson. .. ........................ July 9, 196 .
The Board of Examiners reported on application on. .. ... ... .. ........ July 9, 19 46
Applicant  wasadmitted on...... ... ... . .. ... .. July 15, 19,6 .
Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter

20 PTOPOSETS O ... .. ... ee et et July 15, 19 46
Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §.... ... ... .. .

returned to applicant on. .. ... .. .. ... ... 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
1, Secretary of The American Ibstitute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Chester F. Wright
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Bostoh Chapter.

..... MWCQ&M%:,W“

Secretary

Date  July 15, 19 46



APPLICATION NQ a

ECTS
: OF ARC““ EeT . INSTRUCTIONS

. (45 Type in all information carefully and
?H 2- sign with ink.

Mail this original and check for $10.00
to The Secretary, The American Institute
of Architects, 1741 New York Avenue,
N. W., Washington 6, D. C.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local Chapter of The
Institute.

3 C.
\-i,-\snmmmé,D

The American Institute ot Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full nameis Chester F. Wright

siState whether 2. ] am a  natural citizen of  the United States
naturalized citi- :
zen . ) ] o
3. My legal residence is in the €352 Town of Winchester 7 ¢ 4 }4,‘4 e
County of Middlesex State of Messachusetts
iy whetker 4. My address in The Institute records will be
address.
Number Street
126 Newbury Street
City Stiate
Boston 16 , _ Massachusetts

5. State whether 5
as a praciicing
architect, a tea-
cher, a public

ofictal, ete. 6. I desire to be a member of the Boston Chapter.

. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as = Salaried Architect

7. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws and. the Principles of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, and the Rules and Regulations supplementary thereto, and that
I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a member of The Institute.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. 1
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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9. I enclose my check for $10.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. Itis my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $5.00 will be returned to me, and $5.00 retained
by The Instltute as an examination fee.

Applicant sign ‘ull nam:i%

Date ' c;“é 19%6

et 5 AR AR R B s
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14.

STATISTICS

10. Date of birth August 6, 1899 Place of birth ~ Boston, Mass.

11.(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Massachusetts

(6) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

XXX

(¢) 1 hold Certificate No...XX........of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

Northeastern University (Evening)

EDUCATION
12.(a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, Collegel University . Location oA G Degree
Arlington High School 1 - -
1 - -

Boston Architectural Club 8 - -

(%) I have held the following-named scholarships and have traveled in the

countries:
None

following-named

- PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-

dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

1914-1917
1917-1918
1919-1922
1922-1924
1924~1928
1928-1932
1933-1937
1937-1940
1940-1941
1941-1942
1942-1944
1944-1945
1945~ -

Apprentice & Junior Draftsmen - Gay & Proctor

Soldier - U.S.A. _

Draftsmen & Outside Supt. - Charles R. Greco

Squad Chief & Outside Supt. - James H. Ritchie

Chief Draftsmsn, Spec. Writer, Supt. - M. A. Dyer Co.

Senior Draftsman, Outsidé Stpt. - Maginnis & Walsh

Clerk of Works - State of Mass. & City of Medford

Squad Chief, Spec. Writer - Coolidge, Shepley, Bulfinch & Abbott
Architect - Gilbert -Varker

Ass't. Construction Manager - Sawyer Construction Company

Arch. Eng. in Charge of Spec. ~ Federal Public Housing Authority

Mechanical Buyer - Raytheon Mfg. Co.
Salarid Architect - Maginnis & Walsh

/
-1 “.St be\
iced ar¢

or have 1
corporat

None
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14.

15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

None

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

None

PRESENT OR{PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL
ORGANIZATIONS

Member of Institute from to
None

Junior of Institute from to
None ‘

Associate of Chapter from to
None '

Junior Associate of , Chapter from to
None

Student Associate of Chapter from to
None

Member of State Organization in from to
None '

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS
(The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made hereinabove by the

applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

Addrt::/

i -
oy roposer
2

i ‘«’}_t
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AP N2

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue Ocracon, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
Chester F. Wright, Boston, Mass,

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

Boarb oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Boston, Mass.

Addrees

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.
Date....May...29, 19..46 az““““ C. Qﬁbu;wn.:m:n&

Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state?... LS. Certilied 4-1-<46
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination ?...... o eeees or by exemption?. Y& 8.« 1I0dar S6¢.. .3(b) of

date of application, and aftsr pasgssing an oral examinatione.

4, What was the period of the examination?.....=m=.days. Woritten examination............... =o.hours; Oral examina-
3723 T, hours ’ ‘
5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
........ NO...... If so, give Certificate Nou e erorereeesomens Cert. # 652
6. Date of last registration APLLL Loy 19.486 Registration N(%.—L.lai:.gﬂﬁr.t.. Is it current?.... Y8
A 253

2

(Siguature of Secretary of&éaard)

Dateo ARG D g 1946 Massachusetts Board of Registration of Archs.
(Name of Board)
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COPY TO

— e~

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

: 15, 1946

Dear Mr. Wrights

The Secretary is heppy to inform you that your epplication for
meabershins in The Institute wee scted on favorably by The Board of
Directors and that you were admitied to corporate membership in The
Instltute ard soapigned to membership in the Baston Chapter, effec-
tive July 15, 1946, You %will be & uwember of that Chapter, or of
gome other rhapter if you later transfer thereto, until your member-
ghlp in The Inst;tnt& temainaten,

Tour certif icete of memberQP p, dul* exocuted by the Officers
of The lnstitnte, will be sent in due course.

The Bourd of Uireciors welcomes you to mcambership in The
I“stLtute end The Becretary's oiflce ig st your pervice io the
extent of itz porers. e

The polictes and the activities of The Inhtl tubte ure developed
largely from problems sarising within the chapters. By taking an
active part in your Chapter wffairg, you will contribute to the
advarcement of the objects of ihe Inetitute and will incresse the
benelitz to be derived from institule membership.

We bespesk your active cooperstion.

Sincerely yours,
Qagonces ¢ . oy,
Wauder C. R LY W
Secretary
Mr. Chester P, rlght, £ I Ae
126 Mevbury Sireet.
boston 16, ,assachuaetts
ACR:B

cc to: Proposerst Mr. Charles L, Haginnie
¥r. Bugene F. Kennedy, Jr.

Bmee T AT erroETADRDY TRFACIIRFER

COPY
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. :

Jemuery 12, 1948

Dear ¥r. Wrighis }
In sccordance with the action of The Board of Directors
of The smwamiéstimw of Architects in issuing & Charter
to the New Hampshire Chapter of The Institute, this will advise
that you have been formelly transferred from the Boston Chapter
and assigned to the New Hampshire Chepter as a Cherter Member
thereof, effactive Jamuary 1, 1948 - the date of the Charter.
The Becretary of the Boston Chapter hes been advised sccord-
ingly, as well as Mr. George R. Thomas on behelf of the New
Hampshire Chapter.
$5.ném1y yours,
Gz Gl

Becretary,

¥r. Chester F, Wright, A.I.4.
€1 Amherst Street
Hanchester, Now Hempshire

CWD/g

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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SHESTER F. WRIGHT A.LA.
¢“RECASTERED ARCHITECT

' MASS. ND. 652
MAINE NO. 109

WALTER H. PULSIFER, JR., A.|.A.
REGISTERED ARCHITEGT
MASS5. NO, 8e&9

N e e CHESTER F. WRIGHT, A.l. A.
ARCHITECT
681 MAIN STREET, WALTHAM, MASS5. 02154 ;o
rd

TEL. 893-4400

\\ December 3, 1965

Membership Department

American Institute Of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C.

Att: Mrs. Maureen Marx
Gentlemen:

At the suggestion of Mrs. Ruth Werman, Executive
Secretary of the Boston Society of Architects, I am
writing to request a transfer of my inactive member-
ship in the New Hampshire Society of Architects to
active membership in the Boston Society.

Anything you can do to assist me in expediting this
transfer will be greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

CFW:M
cCc:Mrs. Werman

]f

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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BOSTON SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS

6 December 1965

Mrs. Maureen Marx

Membership Department

American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue NW
Washington, D.C. 20006

Dear Maureen,

I have in hand a copy of a letter sent to you on December 3rd
by Chester Wright, AIA, formerly of New WHampshire.

Mr. Wright has been practicing in the area of our chapter for
some fifteen years, I'm told. Apparently, when he left New
Hampshire, he must have stopped paying chapter dues, and has
been paying only Institute dues for a long while.

He seems anxious to affiliate with the Boston chapter, but

I should hate to have his unbilled and unpaid dues, if any,
stand in the way of his becoming an active member of our
chapter.

When you write to New Hampshire to inguire about his good
standing, could you suggest that they waive his indebtedness
in order to make his transfer uncomplicated?

7
Please keep me posted on what transpires. ? v

/6,0 G
Thank you. ?Z?‘ A

Sincerely,

o)

Mrs. Ruth E. Werman

/5;7/3?» Executive Secretary

Boston Society of Architects
Copy to John Carter, President,

MRS. RUTH E. WERMAN, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY New .T-Tampshire Chapter MR. PHILIP W. BOURNE, A.l.A, PRESIDENT
720 BOYLSTON STREET, BOSTON, MASS. 02116 177 STATE STREET, BOSTON, MASS. 02109

FOUNDED IN 1867 - A CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Th-dciégbn-:o 1735 New York- Avénsie, N. ‘W. ‘o Washington6,"D. C: e EXecutive' 3-7050 -

e, December 13, 1965

ke

iﬁx;‘f m Wermin, Swec.-Secty.

Boefon Seclety of Architeets, AJA

729 Boylston dtreet

Beston, Massachusatis

v the time your Letter of Decomber 6th arrived, the motice
gmmt €ur Ersasfey of Chester Wright had already been
wailed to the Secretary a{ the mwhm Chaptez.

ue are Forwarding Bim & copy ¢f your letter, hevewith, aad
trust the Chapter will comsider your suggestion to waive
any past dues In arrears of Nyx. Wright if secessary, in
order to facilitate fioal action.

Slacerely yours,

cet  Prasident, New Sempshire Chapter
Secretary, New Hampihire Chapter w/enclosurs

blind note to Messrs. Carter and Doyle:

Please let us kmow if there are any questlons concerning
the matter.



e

NEW HAMPSHIRE CHAPTER THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

7 January 1966

Mrs. Maureen Marx

Manager Membership Procedures
American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue NW
Washington, D. C. 20006

Dear Mrs. Marx:

At the Executive Committee meeting of the New Hampshire
Chapter AIA January 6th, the Executive Board released
Mr. Chester Wright of all obligationm regarding dues in

arrears to our Chapter.

I hope this clears the way for acceptance of his member-
ship in the Boston Society of Architects. AN

"~

Very truly yours,

John A. Carter
President
New Hampshire Chapter AIA

JAC:bh

cc: Mrs. Ruth E. Werman
Mr. Arthur Doyle

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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A%%@z No. H-401
(Formerly §100)

kY

10004-63

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New Yorx AVENUE, N. W.
WasHINGTON 6, D. C.

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TRANSFER

(Date) pegesbur 6, 1965

Member Requesting Transfer: Mr. Chester 7. wn@g'
dddress:  68Y Main Strest o
' Waltheam, Massachusetts 02154

L

From:

(Chapter) Mew Kampshire Chapter, AIA / @/(
A 4, T (ke Bosten Socisty ef Architects, ATA 3 o>le .

To: THE SECRETARIES OF THE ABOVE NAMED CHAPTERS:

The member whose name appears above has requested that his
membership be transferred as indicated.

In accordance with the By-laws of The Institute, we are writing
to request if this proposed transfer meets with the approval of the
chapter to which he desires to be transferred, and if he is in good
standing in the chapter to which he is presently assigned.

Upon receipt of your advices, final action can be taken. A prompt
reply will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from thQQ}IA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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ExecuTive DIRECTOR
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

August 20, 1969

Mrs. Ruth B, Werman, Exec.-Secty.
Boston Sogiety of Architects, AIA
320 Newbury Street,

Boston, Massachusetts 02115

Re: Death of Mr, Chester F. Wright, AIA,
on {date unmknown)}

Dear Mrs, Werman:

We are very sorry to learn of the death of the
member indicated above.

For The Institute's Baldwin Memorial Archive
records, it would be appreciated if you would
have the enclosed forms filled in. Two copies
should be returned to The Institute and the
third copy should be maintained in the Chapter's
files.

Sincerely yours S
. nbeht
lailoiarm

William H. Scheick, FAIA
Executive Director

WHS:bjm

THE OCTAGON -+ 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. * WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006 ° (202) 393-7050






